

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2253/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2007 in CLRMB No. 1336/2007 & CLRMB No. 1958/2007 & CLRMB No. 2519/2007 & CLRMB No. 2737/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHAGWAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAL SINGH & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,AAG  
Mr. sahdev Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Seen the letter dated 9th February, 2009, filed on behalf of one of the respondents. Learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner shall make available a copy of the Special Leave Petition to Mr. Vivek Gupta, learned counsel appearing for the said respondent, by tomorrow. Let the matter be adjourned for two weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master